Ryder Transportation EDI
Electronic Data Interchange
EDI 110
Motor Carrier Freight Invoice
Version 004010
Document: Version: 2.0
Document Date: Feb. 8, 2015
RYD110 (004010) 1 February 8, 2016

Data Element Summary
Name
Transaction Type Code
Code specifying the type of transaction
Number of Shipments
Total number of shipments on this transaction
Attributes
M ID 2/2
O N0 1/5
RYD110 (004010) 6 February 8, 2016
Segment: C2 Bank ID
Position: 045
Loop:
Level: Heading
Usage: Optional
Max Use: 1
Purpose: To specify data required for electronic payment
Syntax Notes:
Semantic Notes:
Comments: 1 C207 is the effective payment date.
Data Element Summary
Ref. Data
Des. Element Name Attributes
M C201 8 Bank Client Code M ID 1/1
Code identifying payee or payer
M C202 66 Identification Code Qualifier M ID 1/2
Code designating the system/method of code structure used for Identification
Code (67)
M C203 67 Identification Code M AN 2/80
Code identifying a party or other code
RYD110 (004010) 7 February 8, 2016
Segment: C3 Currency
Position: 050
Loop:
Level: Heading
Usage: Mandatory
Max Use: 1
Purpose: To specify the currency being used in the transaction set
Syntax Notes:
Semantic Notes: 1 C301 is the billing currency.
2 C303 is the payment currency.
3 C304 is the rated currency.
Comments: 1 Currency is implied by the code for the country in whose currency the monetary
amounts are specified.
Data Element Summary
Ref. Data
Des. Element Name Attributes
M C301 100 Currency Code M ID 3/3
Code (Standard ISO) for country in whose currency the charges are specified
C302 280 Exchange Rate O R 4/10
Value to be used as a multiplier conversion factor to convert monetary value
from one currency to another
C303 100 Currency Code O ID 3/3
Code (Standard ISO) for country in whose currency the charges are specified
RYD110 (004010) 8 February 8, 2016
Segment: ITD Terms of Sale/Deferred Terms of Sale
Position: 065
Loop:
Level: Heading
Usage: Optional
Max Use: 1
Purpose: To specify terms of sale
Syntax Notes: 1 If ITD03 is present, then at least one of ITD04 ITD05 or ITD13 is required.
2 If ITD08 is present, then at least one of ITD04 ITD05 or ITD13 is required.
3 If ITD09 is present, then at least one of ITD10 or ITD11 is required.
Semantic Notes: 1 ITD15 is the percentage applied to a base amount used to determine a late payment
charge.
Comments: 1 If the code in ITD01 is "04", then ITD07 or ITD09 is required and either ITD10 or
ITD11 is required; if the code in ITD01 is "05", then ITD06 or ITD07 is required.
Data Element Summary
Ref. Data
Des. Element Name Attributes
ITD01 336 Terms Type Code O ID 2/2